—
PRO DUC T DATA S H EE T
ABB irrigation drive package
ACQ580 3R Ultra-Low Harmonic irrigation drives,
40 to 150 hp
Easy-to-use drives that deliver unity power factor with
3% or less THID to help your system meet IEE519 and
provide reliable pump control are vital to the health of

—
Ratings
Type code UL Type 3R
(NEMA 3R)
Normal Ratings Weight
ILd PLD
A HP lb
480V 60 Hz  - Three phase supply voltage 460 or 480V. The power ratings
are valid at nominal output.
ACQ580-3P-052A-4+C192+F289 52 40 528
ACQ580-3P-065A-4+C192+F289 65 50 528
ACQ580-3P-077A-4+C192+F289 77 60 528
ACQ580-3P-096A-4+C192+F289 96 75 640
ACQ580-3P-124A-4+C192+F289 124 100 640
ACQ580-3P-156A-4+C192+F289 156 125 640
ACQ580-3P-180A-4+C192+F289 180 150 640
Ratings apply at an ambient temperature of 40˚C (104˚F).
To achieve the rated motor power given in the table, the rated current of the drive must be
higher than or equal to the rated motor current.
ILD Continuous rms output current allowing 10% overload for 1 minute every 10 minutes.